Quint7000
Quint7000+

Spare parts catalogue
Version 1.2 29.10.2002

FINNDE



EERTER TR T ) SEP7] 14S6'v0'60
id% 'AAH | ‘A7d0

Q3438 nuws 4O @ HP¥0 08ST  Wld 4 AT . w740 Lid
.w. -11ey <S4S
- 1000% 9 @ 0,.-04

uuuuuuuu 2 HOX ISSNw¥IN0LSIIA 3000 00 12N00%. 310NL
;w_\/ UQUOHQXM ONVYINLS YIANNINNOW
7.086E | %09 30074 -
OM Myl ON¥Ild | 3708 3QHNS | e b

J 3dVHS ON Av¥G ¥0 ALY AlD
ATILLISYACINIG 010NW ON'YIId 1IvL INIw-¥IVYH d:

..... QIINWHD 31va IDONVHD
"AAH LN LNOW WAd SOLNNK




FD7000

ORDER PART
CODE NO DESCRIPTION
FLOOR BOX

6900560 1 FRAME
5901027 2 CABLE CLAMP
3200115 3 MAIN SWITCH
5000083 4 HEX BOLT M 10*20
5201025 5 BASE PLATE M 10
6406210 6 FASTENING BAR
6308535 7 ADJUSTABLE SCREW
5201010 8 BASE PLATE 8*30*1,5
5001006 9 CAP BOLT M 8*40
5000351 10 ALLEN SCREW M 8*20
5000330 11 ALLEN SCREW M 4*5
6507350 12 MAIN SWITCH COVER
5901018 13 CABLE CLAMP
6405490 14 UNDER COVER
5000035 15 SCREW M 4*6
6802610 16 COVER PLUG
6802720 17 SIDE COVER
5000157 18 SCREW 3,5*9*5
6506230 19 BRACKET
6901800 20 ATTACHMENT FLANGE
5200033 21 BASE PLATE M5
5100005 22 HEX NUT M 5
5000054 23 RETAINING SCREW M 5*8
6202535 24 FASTENING COLLAR
6407445 26 COVER PLATE 1
5201011 27 BASE PLATE 5*20*1,5
5100005 28 HEX NUT M5
6407450 29 COVER PLATE 2
6308400 30 FASTENING PLATE
5100005 31 HEX NUT M5




[
[
[
88 =
]
255 =
i (&=} —
=
s s |
ol g2
= = ;
o3| 8 - ~ =
N\~
=]y
\
/TN
\E}
=P
i
=
=
[ =
= =
[
O
1 = !
=
s =)
= [
=k =
SR = O
=2 = [
! | O =
[ O —_
i (] —
gl =0 -
Ell= = (-
1
1]
ol O
= H —1
= g 0
SR (|
i Lo ==
=IR= () (| \
! -
1
0| 0| o . I E%%
[ ‘
[_‘!_\!_\ g
,,\/ - B ’
(o) V= ()
N /TN - B8)l \ =P

—/ SJE%/

O P
7 @é)m ﬁ% 3 P

O

“'/E\:‘ \EI/
B/~ /
= e

e
_ s | “
/}f? N \ / ‘ﬁi))b [ —
_/ \ N \ \\
=) ’ \ 8) 2o N s
=y ° /7\\\'7'/ = = (=
= (g8) =/ =/ \=/
N K N=) i
( I
=y &
\\"’/ o g
N /v/ Q\ /‘5\‘
/ (2)
/ N
/
A~/
‘:‘ = ) //
\,T7Z<\<
=N




FD7000

CODE NO DESCRIPTION
FLOOR BOX ASSEMBLY

6507325 1 COMPONENT PLATE
5901018 2 BUSHING INSULATOR
6802730 3 INSULATING PLASTIC
3800293 4 CONNECTING TERMINAL
5000017 5 ALLEN SCREW M 4*16
5200011 6 BASE PLATE M 4
5000012 7 ALLEN SCREW M 4*8
2800036 8 TRANSFORMATOR
3000013 9 RADIO DISTURBING FILTER
6405480 10 COMPONENT PLATE , PC BOARD
4300022 11 INSULATOR
1200052 12 REGULATOR + 24V 7824
1400152 13 DIODE BRIDGE VJ 247
5000334 14 ALLEN SCREW M 3*8
4300015 15 INSULATING COLLAR M 3
4200063 16 PC BOARD HOLDER
4800915 17 PC BOARD PWR 30
3600030 18 FUSE 2 AT 5*20
3600005 19 FUSE 6,3 AT 5*20
4200058 20 FUSE HOUSE
6806445 22 PROTECTIVE COVER
6507330 23 REAR PLATE
6406280 24 REGULATOR HOLDER
5500202 25 FILTER-REGULATOR, AIR
5500217 FILTER ELEMENT, AIR
5500203 26 FILTER-REGULATOR, WATER
5500217 FILTER ELEMENT, WATER
5500156 28 T-JOINT 1/8
5500190 29 ANGLED OUTLET 6/4-1/8
5500191 30 DIRECT OUTLET 6/4-1/8
5500207 31 Y-JOINT 1/8
5500148 32 METER
5500158 33 ANGLED OUTLET 8/6-1/8
7700055 34 TUBE 8/6, BLUE /| METER
5500206 35 DIRECT OUTLET 8/6-1/8
3700061 47 SOLENOID VALVE, L 178B WATER
3700083 48 SOLENOID VALVE, AIR

5500160 38 PIPE COUPLER BO11002 10MM-1/4
4200073 42 WIRE BINDING HOLDER
4200071 43 THREADED SLEEVE M 4

7700059 44 TUBE 8/6 GREEN / METER
7700053 45 TUBE 5/3 BLUE / METER
4200077 46 TENSION REMOVER




(Vg g) =)

(o)

\/‘;'\\ ( |
2/

8

D818
\BAB)

(aY8) (o) (=)
Qik3“¥/ﬁ/
// | /

|

[

|

/ /
AR EY )
NGPANGI AN N NN

\

‘ f

NEAE

o
\7//\51/

00oooo

g

ao

noo

0ooan

oo

0000 00Doooo

oo

00010000 0o

Do o000

_000000d

oooo:

0000

Hooooan

| [
) (388

NGNSV ANV AN

a8

EEEES




FD7000

CODE NO DESCRIPTION
9801061 FOOT CONTROL
6900460 1 BASE PLATE
6805345 2 CABLE CLAMP
5000405 3 ALLEN SCREW M 3*20
6303420 4 GUIDE BUSHING
4200053 5 PC BOARD HOLDER
4800910 6 PC BOARD JK 10
6800770 7 RUBBER PIN
6303840 8 COUNTER-FLANGE
6403030 9 LEVER
6800750 10 SLIDE PIN
5000094 11 CROSSHEAD SCREW M 4*6
5200032 12 BASE PLATE M4
5400002 13 BEARING 624-2-Z
5000012 14 ALLEN SCREW M 4*8
6806235 15 MICROSWITCH FRAME
6806240 16 COLLAR
5601019 18 SPRING SFTFR 1*7*10
6308335 19 CENTRE PIN
3200018 20 MICROSWITCH E 63-10 HO0,1 A
3200094 20 MICROSWITCH E 61-10 H5 A ( FROM 01/97)
5001031 21 SLOT-HEADED SCREW M 2*8
5000355 22 ALLEN SCREW M 4*12
2000192 23 POTENTIOMETER 10 KLIN 61 C
6303850 24 GEAR WHEEL, SMALL
6800720 25 SLIDE PLATE
6303860 26 GEAR WHEEL, BIG
5200036 27 BASE PLATE
5600048 28 SPRING 1*10*15
6503020 29 POTENTIOMETER PLATE
5000027 30 ALLEN SCREW M 6*10
6800710 31 PROTECTIVE RUBBER
6402670 32 SWITCH PLATE
4800911 33 PC BOARD MK 10
5600049 35 SPRING 1,25*16*27,5
6800690 37 KNOB
5001067 38 ALLEN SCREW M 6*8
6800700 39 COVER
6501050 40 COVER PLATE
6303330 41 HANDLE
5000027 42 ALLEN SCREW M 6*10
6805650 43 UNDER RUBBER

4800737

CONNECTION CABLE




0ooood

0oa 0oo
00000 000000
00000 00000 0nooo

0000 UDOO0D 0Opooo
00000oo 0iod

0

000 00200

0000l DDDDDDD | 7]éDD

qoodooo

DVJVDJV: D D QDD D D]D:[]]D




FD7000

ORDER PART
CODE NO DESCRIPTION
PURE WATER BOTTLE

6000046 1 BOTTLE
6304370 2 AIR JET
5500216 3 SEALING RING
5901015 4 FLANGE SEALING 30*19*2
6307945 5 HOSE NIPPLE 1.2 / M5
6307940 6 HOSE NIPPLE 2.7 / M5
6802010 7 PRESSURE HEAD
6901865 8 BOTTLE HOLDER
5000347 9 ALLEN SCREW M 5*8
5201028 10 LOCK RING 38*1,5
7700058 11 TUBE 1/4,CLEAR / METER
7700032 12 TUBE 1/4,GREEN / METER
6307975 13 MUFFLE M 5
5500137 14 REGULATOR, AIR
9100050 REGULATOR MEMBRAN, AIR
5500161 15 DOUBLE NIPPLER 1/8
5500162 16 JOINT1/8
5500148 17 METER
5500207 18 Y-JOINT 1/8
5500191 19 STRAIGHT OUTLET 6/4-1/8
6307960 20 NIPPLE 1 /8/M5
5500113 21 SLEEVE 1/8
7700030 22 TUBE 1/8, BLUE/METER

6600517

STICKER: MAX 2,5 BAR




G32¥1d38

3ONTE3T0L IwedINID

PUSEARY T s6roet

Ni1%rd0% @w -1et s4s ‘Avdd 20S$% Hig AALLIN .EM;@E@;M% D M.FP
$3297d3¥ FEANON ISSNYNIT0LSIITA 3000 1000Y | 12n00dd 3l0nL
@ B MaIA papo1dx3 aNv LS
LB0 S| SNOTLOINNDD HOOTdSND  |umens
ON roua ONdlld | 37vIS 30HNS | IWeN IKIN
3007 ¥0 3002 HSINIJ 3dvHS ON AY¥0 ¥0 ALTTWO | ALD| W3ii
1000X 1vi ~WM> ATN3LLISYAVYINIG 0L0Mm ON'NlId I¥l 3INIv-wived A vs0
“ddd% Q3INVHD vo 3ONYHO
‘AAH LONYLLONK WAd SOLNOW

W




FD7000

ORDER PART
CODE NO DESCRIPTION
CUSPIDOR CONNECTIONS
5000028 1 ALLEN SCREW M 6*16
6901815 2 ATTACHMENT FLANGE
5901030 3 O-RING 62*4
6308360 4 COLLAR
7700064 5 TUBE 2 1/20 GREY / METER
6001033 6 TUBE TIGHTENER
6900530 7 ROTATION BUSHING
6802710 8 BEARING
5000237 9 ALLEN SCREW M 4*16
6407435 10 SUCTION ARM FLANGE
6701050 11 CUSPIDOR ADAPTER
5000355 12 ALLEN SCREW M 4*12
6802670 13 BEARING
5400044 14 SLIDE BEARING GSM-1012-08
5201027 15 LOCK RING A65*2,5
6901810 16 ADAPTER PIPE
5200034 17 BASE PLATE M 6
5100004 18 HEX NUT M 4
5000371 19 ALLEN SCREW M 4*20
5000037 ALLEN SCREW M 8*30 ( 2 pcs for attachment )




ooor
oooar

Ooooooooo
0000000

100100000

0aoo:

00000000000

aooo oo

oo

nogbod

0Obooo

00000000

000coooo

0000000

do

ooooo

010000000000

0ooog
0ooao

oo

aod

0o0000d bodao
a0oioog o

0o

0000000000000

000 0oooo

opodn

ooooan

0oo0oooo

0o

0ooooo
000000

0Dodoiood

0000 amon

[milmli
0ooan

000 00oeo
0ooan

0ooog
0oooooo
ooor

0d
000000 00 aooo od

g
o
0o

u]

ooa
0oo

nioododd
QI0mooo
0000000

iila|
00000
anomoo



FD7000

ORDER PART
CODE NO DESCRIPTION
CUSPIDOR FRAME

6901785 1 FRAME
6308405 2 CUSPIDOR BLOCK STOP
5100004 3 HEX NUT M4
5901032 4 VIBRATION ABSORBER 15*20
5200011 5 STAR BASE PLATE M 4
5000408 6 ALLEN SCREW M 3*6
5200032 7 BASE PLATE M4
6308410 8 DOOR HINGE
5601022 9 SPRING SF-TF 1*5*25
6407565 10 CUSPIDOR FASTENING BAR
6308430 11 ADJUSTABLE SCREW
5000271 12 ALLEN SCREW M 6*30
5200034 13 BASE PLATE M6
5000019 14 ALLEN SCREW M 5*12
6808055 15 DRAINAGE 1B
4200021 16 BINDING
5001091 18 RETAINING SCREW M 4*4
6202615 19 CUSPIDOR MOUNTING NUT
4200020 20 BINDING
5100008 21 HEX NUT M 10
5200015 22 STAR BASE PLATE M 10
6507355 23 CUSPIDOR BOWL
6806485 24 CUSPIDOR COVER
6407560 25 FAIRLEAD
6901870 26 GLASS FILLING PIPE
6806335 27 GLASS FILLING NIPPLE
6901875 28 FLUSHING PIPE
6806250 29 FLUSHING PIPE NIPPLE
6001015 30 BOWL FILTER, PLASTIC
5100003 31 HEXNUT M3
6001034 32 MAGNETIC LOCK
5001106 33 ALLEN SCREW M 3*12
6802690 34 CUSPIDOR DOOR, RIGHT
6802680 35 CUSPIDOR DOOR, LEFT
6506240 36 DISPLAY COVER PLATE
5001099 37 ALLEN SCREW M 3*6
6306670 38 CUSPIDOR DIVIDER PIECE
5500201 39 DOUBLE NIPPLE M 5
3700064 40 SOLENOID VALVE V 101
3700070 SOLENOID VALVE COIL
5500216 41 SEALING RING M5
5500215 42 BEND M5
6307940 43 HOSE NIPPLE 2,7/M5
6307945 44 HOSE NIPPLE 1,2/M5
5500165 45 PLUG M5
5000017 46 ALLEN SCREW M 4*16
7700089 47 SEALING RING 1,5 MM /METER (0.66 M)
5000014 48 ALLEN SCREW M 4*10




Dooo

ooooo

0ooo

0000000

o

oo

ooioooo

0ooooo

am
//

00Q0) @ 1 D@AD

‘B2ga
NSISIREUS)

@ofjvjpjééi,/CVCJS@ o'U'
7

\

/

\ /

E=pTa=Ng=n

BN\

) L jmm)
[} C =
O 5 8
2 e |H
= = (=]
1
1
1
58 —J
MW [
5 8 - s |8
8|8 I 8 g
5al5 = =
o O|= ) )
[ By [S=] a
o
o
0
S = @
—
1
o
[}
=
o
O
=
[}
o
!
]
i ﬂ :
28 = =
=f=| 8 !
1 C L
S =)
W .
g 9 8
==
O v
—
—
—
,
| =
(| = g
| |
O 5
£ O =
)
_H_ED g
=] [ =
== MD,D_ |
_H__H 1
usl oo &8
[ 3 1
=y
O oo
o= &
=R=EEIR=IF
(B s R O e =
- [} =
g ; =i
O [} = =]
oo
Ei= .
58 g |8
88 S S
= g .
O ju=
E g g8 |8
O
g5 i
[” =]
B — 1|8
O | =
58| O s
ﬁ =
S = 8
oo = M_H_E
5o B o s 5




FD7000

ORDER PART
CODE NO DESCRIPTION
METASYS MST 1
SEPARATION SYSTEM
8900062 1 METASYS MST 1
9100097 Al MODUL 1, ELECTRONICS
9100123 Al MODUL 1, ELECTRONICS ( HARD WATER, BLUE POINT)
8900103 A2 MODUL 2, SEPARATION TANK
9100098 A3 MODUL 3, CENTRIFUGE
8900106 A5 MODUL 5, DISPLAY
8900107 A6 MODUL 6, WASTE CUP
6805630 2 INSULATING PLASTIC
6407420 3 COMPONENT PLATE
5000355 4 ALLEN SCREW M 4*12
6805745 5 DRAINAGE PIPE 1/L
4200021 6 BINDING
6805875 7 SUCTION PIPE 20/ 17*35
6808060 8 ANGLE CONNECTOR 20*90
5901033 9 O-RING 22*1,5
6806425 10 SUCTION CONNECTOR
5500215 11 BEND M5
5500216 12 SEALING RING
6307940 13 HOSE NIPPLE 2,7/ M5
7700031 14 TUBE 1/4 BLUE/METER
6806370 15 DRAINAGE 2
6806375 16 SUCTION TUBE
6805865 17 DRAINAGE PIPE 25/21*50
6001031 18 ANGLE CONNECTOR 32*45
5001106 19 ALLEN SCREW M 3*12
6506250 20 DISPLAY COVER
5000330 21 ALLEN SCREW M 4*5
5000334 22 ALLEN SCREW M 3*8
4200073 23 WIRE BINDING HOLDER
5000012 24 ALLEN SCREW M 4*8
4200066 25 WIRE BINDING
5200011 26 STAR BASE PLATE M 4
7700070 27 HOSE VACUFLEX 14 MM BLACK
6001006 28 HOSE TIGHTENER
6806580 29 DRAINAGE CONNECTOR 32/14
7700062 30 HOSE VACUFLEX 25 MM BLACK
6001003 31 HOSE TIGHTENER
6805735 32 DURR COMBI SUCTION CONNECTOR 32/25




0ooor

0oooo

goaoo

0oooood

oo

oo

0oooog

oooood

0ooooo

Nnoommoog

‘o) (8 (o)

,/ﬂ_\, NS /ﬂ_/K
N _/ =) \ \

00 Q0D SEERE T mwu-v

o

/ﬁ%/y

) \ { )
//\\//_H_\//ﬂ_\ \=/

0T DG @) )

/o
%u)\u\)\@

N=VAN=VAN=Ji

0001001 0000z
00000000000
Orooo

Oooood

0oooood

oooo

0ooood

aoooo
0oooo

i

00000

do -

Onooo
000000 00 0000 00

0000000100 oO]

0ion

0o0boomoo booood

Qo0boon oog

00010000 000
0000000

00ooooaon

0oomo

000 0o0oz

0000000 000000000

0ooo

oo

0oo
0oo

0oo
00O

ooooon

0oooooo

0oinoog

0o

oom

oo




FD7000

ORDER PART
CODE NO DESCRIPTION

METASYS MST 1 ECO
SEPARATION SYSTEM

8900135 1 METASYS MST 1 ECO

9100124 Al MODUL 1, ELECTRONICS

8900103 A2 MODUL 2, SEPARATION TANK

6805630 2 INSULATING PLASTIC

6407420 3 COMPONENT PLATE

5000355 4 ALLEN SCREW M 4*12

6805745 5 DRAINAGE PIPE 1/L

4200021 6 BINDING

6805875 7 SUCTION PIPE 20/ 17*35

6808060 8 ANGLE CONNECTOR 20*90

5901033 9 O-RING 22*1,5

6806425 10 SUCTION CONNECTOR

5500215 11 BEND M 5

5500216 12 SEALING RING

6307940 13 HOSE NIPPLE 2,7/ M5

7700031 14 TUBE 1/4 BLUE / METER

6806370 15 DRAINAGE 2

6806375 16 SUCTION TUBE

6805865 17 DRAINAGE PIPE 25/21*50

6001031 18 ANGLE CONNECTOR 32*45

5000330 21 ALLEN SCREW M 4*5

5000334 22 ALLEN SCREW M 3*8

4200073 23 WIRE BINDING HOLDER

5000012 24 ALLEN SCREW M 4*8

4200066 25 WIRE BINDING

5200011 26 STAR BASE PLATE M 4

7700070 27 HOSE VACUFLEX 14 MM BLACK

6001006 28 HOSE TIGHTENER

6806580 29 DRAINAGE CONNECTOR 32/14

7700062 30 HOSE VACUFLEX 25 MM BLACK

6001003 31 HOSE TIGHTENER

6805735 32 DURR COMBI SUCTION CONNECTOR 32/25




oo
]

0oooooood
00000t

0oor
Dooo:

oooooo

jull]

=)
N

1

=

]
]

, % r g
00 /\/
\\,,/ ( |
o)
oo |ow | ooommonooooon o o s
oian 0oooo 0oooo onoino 0ooo oo
HooHE 000000000 000000 00000dn HiIN dopgoodo
0000000 000
goooa poooooo ool gooo 0000Dooboooon gooooo Doooonl
0poooan Ho00ood )
i [nll ] [ 1000 10 O [ 00! 0000 ]DDDDDD_ 0oooo 10 10(
00  DObomo 0000000 000000000




FD7000

ORDER PART
CODE NO DESCRIPTION
CATTANI SEPARATION SYSTEM

6407420 1 COMPONENT PLATE
6805620 2 SUCTION HOSE CONNECTOR
8900058 3 SEPARATION TANK
5500216 4 SEALING RING
6307940 5 HOSE NIPPLE 2,7/M 5
7700031 6 TUBE 1/4 BLUE/METER
4200021 7 BINDING
6806375 8 SUCTION TUBE 3
7700032 9 TUBE 1/4 GREEN / METER
6901840 10 TANK HOLDER
6806385 11 DRAINAGE 5
6805865 12 DRAINAGE PIPE 25/ 21*50
3700067 13 SOLENOID VALVE
5500178 14 CONNECTOR 1/4-11/8
5500156 15 T-JOINT 1/8
5500158 16 ANGLED OUTLET 8/6-1/8
6507320 17 COMPONENT PLATE, PC BOARD
4200053 18 PC BOARD HOLDER
4890670 19 PC BOARD CATTANIAC 11
5000355 20 ALLEN SCREW M 4*12
5200011 21 STAR BASE PLATE M 4
5000012 22 ALLEN SCREW M 4*8
4200073 23 WIRE BINDING HOLDER
4200066 24 WIRE BINDING
6001031 25 ANGLE CONNECTOR 32*45
7700062 26 HOSE VACUFLEX 25 MM BLACK
6001003 27 HOSE TIGHTENER
6805735 28 DURR COMBI SUCTION CONNECTOR 32/25




ool a oo noo! 00t
ooo oooo 0oooooo ooan!
a oo
AO
i
~_ /_\
— {0n)

- N
og) N
- N
@ ‘o0)
(G @ N - \D,D/
\D O 17 N 00
- \>\ /
o iR
\Q@/
ooo ooo 0000000100 000 0noino 0oooa 0000000100000 0001 o0t oooan
oo oooo pooo ooooo 0uooo 0ooo oo
Q00000on
000000000 DO0O0 00 10 0oopood
00000000 00O
0oooo 0o00oooo 0oooo 0000000000000 0Oooooo 00000000
ogogoog Joooodd -
0noor 0ooOn |Doot oooon 00oo0o onan 0oooorooodn DD] DDD__ % 0O0ooooo 0ooooooo
0o OOoomoo 0000000 000000000




FD7000

ORDER PART
CODE NO DESCRIPTION
SELECTIVE VALVE S1
8900134 1 SELECTIVE VALVE S1
9100154 FILTER METASYS 5501 0001
FILTER HOLDER
FILTER COVER
ELBOW UNIT
SOLENOID VALVE
6407500 2 FIXING PLATE
5000012 3 ALLEN SCREW M 4*8
5200032 4 BASE PLATE M 4
5000333 5 ALLEN SCREW M 3*25
5500114 6 SLEEVE 1/4
5500112 7 T-JOINT 1/8
6806390 8 SUCTION TUBE H1
6806440 9 SUCTION CONNECTOR
5901033 10 O-RING 22*1,5
4200073 11 WIRE BINDING HOLDER
5901034 12 O-RING 19,1*1,6
6806465 13 TUBE CONNECTOR, LARGE
6806460 14 TUBE CONNECTOR, SMALL
7700066 15 SUCTION TUBE D. 11/ METER (1,6 M)
5500126 16 SUCTION TERMINAL D. 11
7700067 17 SUCTION TUBE D. 17,5/ METER (1,6 M)
5500124 18 SUCTION TERMINAL D. 17,5
4200021 19 BINDING
7700061 20 HOSE VACUFLEX 20 MM
6001006 21 HOSE TIGHTENER




APPR o
&y 93

“9T (TK/MN

[ o
o Jioe

9801225

rakenteen

111111

m’u
R
muo
< |8
&
£ | <
=
. Io
S
& |8 ©
¢ 18 >
= IS
= <
S| 15 |-
S 1z |8 |I=
o o (& |-
S |2 |2 |z
¥
a \/ =
g X <
N8
L 20 N =
=
—
o
el | ©
o oo ox
5oe E ooy
i=3 o
e o L) X
3 — 2 =
S = U =
2 = I &
- w o= %
2 :23
£ e
F &
2 L
P
2
P P
s H
<
o I I
I - - S e
S 28 o
R E ~
S -,
S o
v
z
Y]
;;0—
-

o 08-Nov-96 -

Arrn /A% ] @

.G




FD7000

ORDER PART
CODE NO DESCRIPTION

9801634 SELECTIVE VALVE 2

3700074 1 SOLENOID VALVE

5000270 2 SCREW M3X8, DIN 912

5000332 3 SCREW M3X16, DIN 912

5100044 4 M3, INSERT

5500201 5 DOUBLE NIPPLE M5

5500216 6 SEALING RING 2661 M5

5900081 7 O RING 26, 2X3

5901022 8 COVER PLUG 12,5 MM

6307940 9 HOSE NIPPLE 2,7 / M5

6806010 10 BUSHING RUBBER

6808540 11 SUCTION 2, CONNECTING TUBE

6808550 12 SUCTION MEMBRANE

6808560 13 SUCTION COVER

6808570 14 SELECTIVE VALVE 2 FRAME

6808580 15 SUCTION FRAME PIPE

6808590 16 SALIVA SUCTION SLEEVE

6808600 17 POWER SUCTION SLEEVE

6808610 18 COARSE FILTER

6809140 19 CONTROL AIR SLEEVE

6902890 20 SUCTION VALVE ASSEMBLING PLATE

7700031 21 HOSE 1/4




=

—

=

=
==
EIR=
==
sl O
il (|

100

0 | Doono ooooio 0000 00i00

0oooooo

i

T

oobooo oo

000 0oooo

Batualalorun

oooooon

Coooooo |

0oooieo o

D)




FD7000

ORDER PART
CODE NO DESCRIPTION
SUCTION ARM

3200136 1 CONTROL PANEL SWP 1
6802150 2 SUCTION HOLDER COVER
6802310 3 BEARING
4200066 4 WIRE BINDING
4200073 5 WIRE BINDING HOLDER
6802320 6 COLLAR
5000371 7 ALLEN SCREW M 4*20
6900340 8 ARM
5000021 9 RETAINING SCREW M 6*10
5000012 10 ALLEN SCREW M 4*8
5001046 11 SLOT-HEADED SCREW M 2*10
3200018 12 MICROSWITCH E63-10H 0,1 A
6802570 13 CONNECTOR PIN
6802580 14 MICRO SWITCH HOLDER
6406140 15 BASE PLATE
6802180 17 BRAKE
6802250 18 QUIDE
5001054 19 RETAINING SCREW M 6*20
5000162 20 ALLEN SCREW M 4*10
5801002 21 ADJUSTING KNOB
6700540 22 HINGE
5001091 23 RETAINING SCREW M 4*4
6900350 24 SUCTION ARM JOINT
6806435 25 PRESSURE BEARING
5400046 26 PRESSURE PLATE AS A 1024
6305000 27 SCREW
5400044 28 SLIDE BEARING GSM-1012-08
5901031 29 BUSHING INSULATOR
4800731 30 WIRING SET 7011
5901027 31 CABLE CLAMP SES DM7
5601020 32 PRESSURE SPRING
6202595 33 GUIDE BARREL
5200042 34 LOCK RING
6000015 35 STEEL BALL
6202960 36 CONE BARREL
6901560 37 LIFTING BARREL
6202960 38 SCREW 5X10
6902710 39 POLYMERIZATION LIGHT FRAME
6305000 40 SCREW




MUUTOS PVM MUUTTANUT HYV.
CHANGE DATE CHANGED APPR.
0sA KPL RAAKA-AINE TAI PIIR.NO MUOTO PINTAKASITTELY VARI TAI KOODI
ITEM | QTY QUALITY OR DRAW NO SHAPE FINISH COLOR OR CODE
NIMI NAME | SUHDE SCALE | P1IR.NO DRAW NO
‘FIN
CART T RAME 490053
1
FINLAND H
E xploded view
TUOTEF_ 0-7 @PR&)L@T KoooI CODE YLEISTOLERANSSI KORVAA REPLACES
PIIRT.  DRAW. | HYV.APPR. | LIITTYY PIIR. Assoc DR | OF O 4011- G@ KORVATTU REPLACED
05.04.95 RLj2s95 & - GENERAL TOLERANCE -




FD7000

ORDER PART
CODE NO DESCRIPTION
CART FRAME

6700880 1 FRAME
6308175 2 BALANCE WEIGHT, SMALL
6308180 3 BALANCE WEIGHT, BIG
5200065 4 SHIM PLATE 8*14*0,5
5200035 5 BASE PLATE M 8
5500180 6 ROLL 1800/40/M8
5000278 7 ALLEN SCREW M 8*70
6304360 8 FRAME PIPE
6901215 9 ATTACHMENT FLANGE
6202535 10 FASTENING COLLAR
5000054 11 RETAINING SCREW M 5*8
5001108 12 ALLEN SCREW M 4*6
6701030 13 JOINT
5000028 14 ALLEN SCREW M 6*16
6308430 15 ADJUSTABLE SCREW
6507295 16 UNDER COVER
5000012 17 ALLEN SCREW M 4*8
5000038 18 ALLEN SCREW M 8*40


























































































